DAILY CRIME LOG
MONTH:  April 2016

CASE #

DATE

TIME

LOCATION

INCIDENT

CLASSIFICATION

ARREST
JA

OFC. I.D.

1604-0001

04/01/16

0005

HALEY

MEDICAL EMERGENCY

Victim shortness of breath and
holding his chest. Victim stated he
has a irregular heartbeat; refused
transport.

1143

1604-0002

04/01/2016

1213

MCKELDIN

VERBAL ALTERCATION

Victim and suspect were involved
in an accident off campus. Suspect
was irate. Victim was approached
on campus and feared for her life.

1144

1604-0003

4-1-16

2022

NSU

MEDICAL EMERGENCY

Victim reported experiencing
cramps throughout body after
spring football training.
Transported to Doctors’ Hospital.

1143

1604-0004

04/02/16

0156

LOT I

MEDICAL EMERGENCY

Victim could barely stand due to intoxication.
Ambulance personnel evaluated situation; transported

to Bowie Health Center.

1128

1604-0005

4/4/16

0856

LOT I

IMPOUND

Impound vehicle parked in reserve
space #40. Ticketed/towed.

1144

1604-0006

4/4/16

1130

CLT

MEDICAL EMERGENCY

Victim lost footing when stepping
off sidewalk causing victim to fall
down striking left side of head with
glasses leaving a laceration above
left eye.

1144

1604-0007

4/4/16

1224

TOWERS 319

BURGLARY

1-B&E 5(b) Cash $192.00 — Victim
was missing $22.00 from bin
between bed & dresser. $170.00
from her jacket pocket

1140

1604-0008

4-4-16

1635

HALEY

WELFARE CHECK

Girlfriend to victim contacted
Campus Safety for the wellbeing of
the victim in attempt to harm
himself.

1142
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1604-0009

4/5/16

2058

HALEY

MISC

Victim (V) reported suspect used
V credit card - $9.60 charge.

1136

1604-0010

4/6/16

0920

LOOP ROAD\
JERICHO PARK RD

IMPOUND

Impound vehicle parked on side of
road in a no parking zone. Vehicle
ticketed and towed.

1140

1604-0011

4/6/16

1208

COMPUTER
LAB LIB

THEFT

1-Larceny — 6(g) IPhone $500
Victim had iPhone and Beats by
Dre’ headphones charging in
Library. Several people walked by
but he did not see anyone take the
items.

1139

1604-0012

04/07/16

0949

WELLNESS
CENTER

MEDICAL CALL

Victim slipped stepping up on curb.
Injured left side of face, bruise on
her left knee and shin, and suffered
a nose bleed. Victim transported to
hospital.

1140

1604-0013

4/8/16

1300

MCKELDIN

LOST PROPERTY

Victim left his book bag on the
bench.

1144

1604-0014

4/11/16

0310

LOTE

MISC

Victim was sitting in his vehicle
when ex-girlfriend roommate
kicked the rear of vehicle. No
damage.

1143

1604-0015

4/11/16

1227

CLT

MEDICAL CALL

Victim suffering from asthma
attack and treated herself with her
nebulizer machine. Transported to
Bowie Health Center.

1144

1604-0016

4/11/16

1437

MCKELDIN
GYM

DISORDERLY

Victim and witness were trying to
assist student when she became
disrespectful, unreasonable and
disorderly.

1144

5/9/2016
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1604-0017

4/13/16

1127

JAMES GYM

LOST PROPERTY

Victim lost his wallet 4/1-4/7/16 in
the James Gym with contents of:
S.S. Card, Bank of America Card,
Money Card, School & Military
I.D., Smart Trip Card and $60.00.

1146

1604-0018

4-14-16

0825

CMRC

BURGLARY

1-B&E 5(b) Watch $300.00
Victim’s Michael Kors watch was
taken from a black box from her
locked room.

1146

1604-0019

4/14/16

1427

COMP SCI

DOMESTIC DISPUTE

Victim received threatening text
messages from witness due to a 3™
party knowing test results prior to
the victim telling the witness.

1140

1409-0020

4/14/16

1730

HENRY
BLDG.

CHECK ON WELFARE

Victim was reported missing for a
several days without any
notification. Dr. Travis asked about
her absence & the victim stated she
went home for security reasons to
be with her mom since victim’s
father was recently killed. Drug
related.

1115

1604-0021

4/15/16

1419

WELLNESS
CENTER

MEDICAL CALL

Victim was having chest pains and
went to the Wellness Center.
Victim was transported to the
Bowie Health Center.

1146

1604-0022

4/15/16

1538

WELLNESS
CENTER

MEDICAL CALL

Victim went to the Wellness Center
with a wound to his left forearm.
Victim admitted he cut himself with
a pair of scissors because of
depression. Victim was transported
to Laurel Regional Hospital.

1142

5/9/2016
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1604-0023

4/17/16

2125

HOLMES

BURGLARY

1B&E-5(b) IPhone $600.00 Victim
left door unlocked Holmes Hall
#109, IPhone was taken from his
desk.

1142

1604-0024

4/18/16

1001

MCKELDIN

MISC

Victim left her vehicle parked at the
MARC train lot for the weekend.
She returned & found her vehicle
was ransacked. Unknown suspect
left cigarette ashes, trash in her
vehicle and moved things around in
her trunk. No signs of forced entry.

1144

1604-0025

4/15/16

2100

MLK

FOUND PROPERTY

Ofc. saw a group of guys leaving a
classroom in MLK during a special
event. Out of suspicion the officer
went into the classroom and found
a grey & black Tachforce Speedster
Knife in the corner.

1140

1604-0026

4/21/16

0158

LOT D

ASSAULT 2P DEGREE

1-Assult 4(E) victim was assaulted

with closed fist causing a laceration
to the lower lip. Victim was taking
himself to Bowie Health Center.

1132

1604-0027

4/21/16

0727

TUBMAN
HALL 13

MEDICAL

Victim woke up, used restroom and
started feeling dizzy & lost
consciousness. She last had
strawberries and Nyquil (no cold)
to help her sleep. Victim was
transported to Bowie Health Center.

1140

1604-0028

4/21/16

1548

OUTSIDE
CMRC WEST
END

FIRE CALL

Assoc. noticed smoke coming out
of the mulch near CMRC.
Fireboard was called and no
evidence found of a fire. The area
was doused with water. No
injuries.

1142

5/9/2016
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1604-0029

4/23/16

0324

CONTRUCTI
ON
SITE/KAPPA
PLOR

MEDICAL CALL

Victim was on the ground in front
of Kennard Hall having difficulty
breathing. It has been documented
victim had the same problem on
2/5, 2/11 & 4/1/16. Victim
transported to Bowie Healthl
Center.

1143

1604-0030

4/23/16

0446

CMRC

DISORDERLY CONDUCT

CMRC resident student signed two
guest in & made attempt to sign a
3. Victim, (security guard) spoke
to student reminding them of the
guest limit. The guest intervened
by gesturing & suggesting a
physical attack on the victim.

1132

1604-0031

4/23/16

1412

MARC TRAIN
LOT

SIG 9 W/ INJURY

Assoc. fell asleep behind the wheel
of his vehicle at the MARC train
parking lot. Vehicle left road way,
went up an embankment and struck
light pole #13. PG county fire &
EMS were on the scene.

1144

1604-0032

4/23/16

2352

HOLMES

MEDICAL CALL/SIG 70

Victim was seen intoxicated trying
to enter a party at the McKeldin
Gym. Victim was escorted to his
residence hall (Holmes Hall)
assisted by Dean Batten. Alcohol
was found in victim’s room
refrigerator. Medic was called &
victim was checked & left on
campus.

1139

5/9/2016
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1604-0033

4-24-16

0640

LIBRARY

MISC. INCIDENT

Victim (not a BSU student) was out
walking and ended up at the new
construction site on the roof of the
new Math & Science bldg. He
attempted to come down and was
stuck between 2" and 3" floor.
Public Safety was contacted to
assist in helping the victim down
from the bldg.

1145

1604-0034

4-24-16

Report Number Issued in
Error

Report Number issued in Error

1140

1604-0035

4-24-16

1752

CMRC

SUSP. ACTIVITY

Victim saw shadows outside her
window and heard her screen
moving in one window. She
recognized them to be the listed
suspects who were observing their
own window and not attempting to
break in her apt.

1142

1604-0036

4-26-16

0220

EAST PROM

ARMED ROBBERY

1-3(a) Robbery (g) —Iphone6-
$650.00; Iphone6, wallet $680.00
Victims were robbed at gunpoint E.
promenade by 3 unknown males.
Iphone6 (2), car keys, wallet, bank
cards and ID cards.

1143

1604-0037

4-26-16

0526

FRONT OF
FACILITIES

EMPLOYEE INJURY

SG while patrolling campus, fell off
the motorized Segway after going
over a speed bump and lost control
of the Segway hitting the pavement.
Cuts, scrapes and bruises.

1128

5/9/2016
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1604-0038

4-26-16

0300

OUTDOOR
COURTS

WEAPON DISCHARGED

Unknown suspect was seen running
from behind Haley Hall after two
loud blasts, similar to a gun sound.
Officer’s arrived on scene &
stopped the female who gave false
information on her name and
residence. Unknown male was not
caught after running through the
wooded area across from lot F.

1132

1604-0039

4-26-16

1045

MEDICAL EMERGENCY

Victim was located at the CLT
Bldg. was having a seizure. He is
known for having Epilepsy but took
his meds to prevent the seizure.

His mother was contacted & picked
him up from school.

1144

1604-0040

4-26-16

1148

MISC. INCIDENT

Small caliber projectile was
observed and reported on parking
lot I by the curb. Same was
recovered by police.

1146

1604-0041

4-27-16

1000

CAMPUS
WIDE

HARASSMENT

Victim was receiving text messages
asking for inappropriate pictures
sent to her after their relationship
discontinued. Suspect started
harassing him why he wouldn’t
have sex with her.

1140

1604-0042

4-28-16

1132

LOTH

LOST PROPERTY

Victim could not find his wallet
after leaving 7-11. Contents in the
wallet was his driver’s license,
BSU ID, $10.00, Bowie Card and
Bank card which has already been
closed.

1146

5/9/2016
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1604-0043

4-28-16

1152

HALEY

PROPERTY DAMAGE

Victim allowed roommate to
borrow his shoes to return the
following Friday. The shoes were
scuffed & missing pieces off the
shoes. Victim has had problems
with roommate before and has
requested a room change.

1140

1604-0044

4-28-16

1218

LIBRARY

LOST PROPERTY

Victim’s debit card was missing
after seeing it in the library on
4/17/16. On 4/18/16 a charge was
made for $5.07 from Thompson
Hospitality. Card has been
cancelled and cameras are being
reviewed for possible suspect.

1146

1604-0045

4-28-16

2036

LIBRARY

(Strong Armed) ROBBERY

1-3(d) Robbery (g) $20.00 — victim
was approached while walking on
campus and was demanded to give
wallet to suspect.

1142

1604-0046

4-28-16

2148

TOWERS

MEDICAL EMERGENCY

A student received a message from
the victim in Towers Hall residence
that she took approx. 8 pills
(Aleve). The victim was laying in
fetal position breathing normally.
Fireboard was contacted and victim
was transferred to Doctors Medical
Facilities.

1136

5/9/2016
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1604-0047

4-29-16

2359

TOWERS

CDS

A complaint from RA at Towers
Hall of CDS on the North wing.
RA stated the residents has been
warned on three difference
occasions about the smell CDS
from their room. At their time of
arrival, the room was not occupied
but it was evident that CDS
(marijuana) was consumed from
odor emanating in the room.

1132

1604-0048

4-29-16

1012

LOTE

LOST PROPERTY

Victim left her wallet under her car
seat on 4/25, went to get gas on
4/29 & realized her wallet was
missing. Vehicle did not appear to
show any damage of breaking in.
Contents was $90.00, Driver’s
License, insurance card and Bank
of America debit card which has
been cancelled.

1144

1604-0049

4-29-16

1528

HOLMES

BURGLARY

1-5(b) B&E Van Sneakers $70.00;
Gold Men’s Diesel watch $100.00;
Reebok sneakers $120.00;
Roommate and friend were in room
with victim packing. All items
were in their possession at that
time. Victim looked after
roommate & friend left & items
were missing.

1142

1604-0050

4-30-16

1345

MCKELDIN

LOST PROPERTY

Associate (staff) reported her keys
missing from CLT Room 102.

1144

5/9/2016
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1604-0051

4-30-16

1815

HALEY

BURGLARY

1-5(b) B&E IPad Pro $400.00; HP
Laptop $700.00 ; Victim left his
secured room for a funeral. When
he returned, his IPad & laptop were
missing. The room was still
secured (locked) when he returned.
No sign of damage or forced entry.

1142

5/9/2016
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