CASE#	DATE	TIME	LOCATION	INCIDENT	CLASSIFICATION	ARREST JA	OFC. I.D.
1604-0001	04/01/16	0005	HALEY	MEDICAL EMERGENCY	Victim shortness of breath and holding his chest. Victim stated he has a irregular heartbeat; refused transport.		1143
1604-0002	04/01/2016	1213	MCKELDIN	VERBAL ALTERCATION	Victim and suspect were involved in an accident off campus. Suspect was irate. Victim was approached on campus and feared for her life.		1144
1604-0003	4-1-16	2022	NSU	MEDICAL EMERGENCY	Victim reported experiencing cramps throughout body after spring football training. Transported to Doctors' Hospital. Victim could barely stand due to intoxication.		1143
1604-0004	04/02/16	0156	LOT I	MEDICAL EMERGENCY	Victim could barely stand due to intoxication. Ambulance personnel evaluated situation; transported to Bowie Health Center.		1128
1604-0005	4/4/16	0856	LOT I	IMPOUND	Impound vehicle parked in reserve space #40. Ticketed/towed.		1144
1604-0006	4/4/16	1130	CLT	MEDICAL EMERGENCY	Victim lost footing when stepping off sidewalk causing victim to fall down striking left side of head with glasses leaving a laceration above left eye.		1144
1604-0007	4/4/16	1224	TOWERS 319	BURGLARY	1-B&E 5(b) Cash \$192.00 – Victim was missing \$22.00 from bin between bed & dresser. \$170.00 from her jacket pocket		1140
1604-0008	4-4-16	1635	HALEY	WELFARE CHECK	Girlfriend to victim contacted Campus Safety for the wellbeing of the victim in attempt to harm himself.		1142

1604-0009	4/5/16	2058	HALEY	MISC	Victim (V) reported suspect used V credit card - \$9.60 charge.	1136
1604-0010	4/6/16	0920	LOOP ROAD\ JERICHO PARK RD	IMPOUND	Impound vehicle parked on side of road in a no parking zone. Vehicle ticketed and towed.	1140
1604-0011	4/6/16	1208	COMPUTER LAB LIB	THEFT	1-Larceny – 6(g) IPhone \$500 Victim had iPhone and Beats by Dre' headphones charging in Library. Several people walked by but he did not see anyone take the items.	1139
1604-0012	04/07/16	0949	WELLNESS CENTER	MEDICAL CALL	Victim slipped stepping up on curb. Injured left side of face, bruise on her left knee and shin, and suffered a nose bleed. Victim transported to hospital.	1140
1604-0013	4/8/16	1300	MCKELDIN	LOST PROPERTY	Victim left his book bag on the bench.	1144
1604-0014	4/11/16	0310	LOT E	MISC	Victim was sitting in his vehicle when ex-girlfriend roommate kicked the rear of vehicle. No damage.	1143
1604-0015	4/11/16	1227	CLT	MEDICAL CALL	Victim suffering from asthma attack and treated herself with her nebulizer machine. Transported to Bowie Health Center.	1144
1604-0016	4/11/16	1437	MCKELDIN GYM	DISORDERLY	Victim and witness were trying to assist student when she became disrespectful, unreasonable and disorderly.	1144

1604-0017	4/13/16	1127	JAMES GYM	LOST PROPERTY	Victim lost his wallet 4/1-4/7/16 in the James Gym with contents of: S.S. Card, Bank of America Card, Money Card, School & Military I.D., Smart Trip Card and \$60.00.	1146
1604-0018	4-14-16	0825	CMRC	BURGLARY	1-B&E 5(b) Watch \$300.00 Victim's Michael Kors watch was taken from a black box from her locked room.	1146
1604-0019	4/14/16	1427	COMP SCI	DOMESTIC DISPUTE	Victim received threatening text messages from witness due to a 3 rd party knowing test results prior to the victim telling the witness.	1140
1409-0020	4/14/16	1730	HENRY BLDG.	CHECK ON WELFARE	Victim was reported missing for a several days without any notification. Dr. Travis asked about her absence & the victim stated she went home for security reasons to be with her mom since victim's father was recently killed. Drug related.	1115
1604-0021	4/15/16	1419	WELLNESS CENTER	MEDICAL CALL	Victim was having chest pains and went to the Wellness Center. Victim was transported to the Bowie Health Center.	1146
1604-0022	4/15/16	1538	WELLNESS CENTER	MEDICAL CALL	Victim went to the Wellness Center with a wound to his left forearm. Victim admitted he cut himself with a pair of scissors because of depression. Victim was transported to Laurel Regional Hospital.	1142

1604-0023	4/17/16	2125	HOLMES	BURGLARY	1B&E-5(b) IPhone \$600.00 Victim left door unlocked Holmes Hall #109, IPhone was taken from his desk.	1142
1604-0024	4/18/16	1001	MCKELDIN	MISC	Victim left her vehicle parked at the MARC train lot for the weekend. She returned & found her vehicle was ransacked. Unknown suspect left cigarette ashes, trash in her vehicle and moved things around in her trunk. No signs of forced entry.	1144
1604-0025	4/15/16	2100	MLK	FOUND PROPERTY	Ofc. saw a group of guys leaving a classroom in MLK during a special event. Out of suspicion the officer went into the classroom and found a grey & black Tachforce Speedster Knife in the corner.	1140
1604-0026	4/21/16	0158	LOT D	ASSAULT 2 ND DEGREE	1-Assult 4(E) victim was assaulted with closed fist causing a laceration to the lower lip. Victim was taking himself to Bowie Health Center.	1132
1604-0027	4/21/16	0727	TUBMAN HALL 13	MEDICAL	Victim woke up, used restroom and started feeling dizzy & lost consciousness. She last had strawberries and Nyquil (no cold) to help her sleep. Victim was transported to Bowie Health Center.	1140
1604-0028	4/21/16	1548	OUTSIDE CMRC WEST END	FIRE CALL	Assoc. noticed smoke coming out of the mulch near CMRC. Fireboard was called and no evidence found of a fire. The area was doused with water. No injuries.	1142

1604-0029	4/23/16	0324	CONTRUCTI ON SITE/KAPPA PLOR	MEDICAL CALL	Victim was on the ground in front of Kennard Hall having difficulty breathing. It has been documented victim had the same problem on 2/5, 2/11 & 4/1/16. Victim transported to Bowie Healthl Center.	1143	
1604-0030	4/23/16	0446	CMRC	DISORDERLY CONDUCT	CMRC resident student signed two guest in & made attempt to sign a 3 rd . Victim, (security guard) spoke to student reminding them of the guest limit. The guest intervened by gesturing & suggesting a physical attack on the victim.	1132	
1604-0031	4/23/16	1412	MARC TRAIN LOT	SIG 9 W/ INJURY	Assoc. fell asleep behind the wheel of his vehicle at the MARC train parking lot. Vehicle left road way, went up an embankment and struck light pole #13. PG county fire & EMS were on the scene.	1144	
1604-0032	4/23/16	2352	HOLMES	MEDICAL CALL/SIG 70	Victim was seen intoxicated trying to enter a party at the McKeldin Gym. Victim was escorted to his residence hall (Holmes Hall) assisted by Dean Batten. Alcohol was found in victim's room refrigerator. Medic was called & victim was checked & left on campus.	1139	

1604-0033	4-24-16	0640	LIBRARY	MISC. INCIDENT	Victim (not a BSU student) was out walking and ended up at the new construction site on the roof of the new Math & Science bldg. He attempted to come down and was stuck between 2 nd and 3 rd floor. Public Safety was contacted to assist in helping the victim down from the bldg.	1145
1604-0034	4-24-16			Report Number Issued in Error	Report Number issued in Error	1140
1604-0035	4-24-16	1752	CMRC	SUSP. ACTIVITY	Victim saw shadows outside her window and heard her screen moving in one window. She recognized them to be the listed suspects who were observing their own window and not attempting to break in her apt.	1142
1604-0036	4-26-16	0220	EAST PROM	ARMED ROBBERY	1-3(a) Robbery (g) —Iphone6- \$650.00; Iphone6, wallet \$680.00 Victims were robbed at gunpoint E. promenade by 3 unknown males. Iphone6 (2), car keys, wallet, bank cards and ID cards.	1143
1604-0037	4-26-16	0526	FRONT OF FACILITIES	EMPLOYEE INJURY	SG while patrolling campus, fell off the motorized Segway after going over a speed bump and lost control of the Segway hitting the pavement. Cuts, scrapes and bruises.	1128

1604-0038	4-26-16	0300	OUTDOOR COURTS	WEAPON DISCHARGED	Unknown suspect was seen running from behind Haley Hall after two loud blasts, similar to a gun sound. Officer's arrived on scene & stopped the female who gave false information on her name and residence. Unknown male was not caught after running through the wooded area across from lot F.	1132
1604-0039	4-26-16	1045		MEDICAL EMERGENCY	Victim was located at the CLT Bldg. was having a seizure. He is known for having Epilepsy but took his meds to prevent the seizure. His mother was contacted & picked him up from school.	1144
1604-0040	4-26-16	1148		MISC. INCIDENT	Small caliber projectile was observed and reported on parking lot I by the curb. Same was recovered by police.	1146
1604-0041	4-27-16	1000	CAMPUS WIDE	HARASSMENT	Victim was receiving text messages asking for inappropriate pictures sent to her after their relationship discontinued. Suspect started harassing him why he wouldn't have sex with her.	1140
1604-0042	4-28-16	1132	LOT H	LOST PROPERTY	Victim could not find his wallet after leaving 7-11. Contents in the wallet was his driver's license, BSU ID, \$10.00, Bowie Card and Bank card which has already been closed.	1146

1604-0043	4-28-16	1152	HALEY	PROPERTY DAMAGE	Victim allowed roommate to borrow his shoes to return the following Friday. The shoes were scuffed & missing pieces off the shoes. Victim has had problems with roommate before and has requested a room change.	1140
1604-0044	4-28-16	1218	LIBRARY	LOST PROPERTY	Victim's debit card was missing after seeing it in the library on 4/17/16. On 4/18/16 a charge was made for \$5.07 from Thompson Hospitality. Card has been cancelled and cameras are being reviewed for possible suspect.	1146
1604-0045	4-28-16	2036	LIBRARY	(Strong Armed) ROBBERY	1-3(d) Robbery (g) \$20.00 – victim was approached while walking on campus and was demanded to give wallet to suspect.	1142
1604-0046	4-28-16	2148	TOWERS	MEDICAL EMERGENCY	A student received a message from the victim in Towers Hall residence that she took approx. 8 pills (Aleve). The victim was laying in fetal position breathing normally. Fireboard was contacted and victim was transferred to Doctors Medical Facilities.	1136

1604-0047	4-29-16	2359	TOWERS	CDS	A complaint from RA at Towers Hall of CDS on the North wing. RA stated the residents has been warned on three difference occasions about the smell CDS from their room. At their time of arrival, the room was not occupied but it was evident that CDS (marijuana) was consumed from odor emanating in the room.	1132
1604-0048	4-29-16	1012	LOT E	LOST PROPERTY	Victim left her wallet under her car seat on 4/25, went to get gas on 4/29 & realized her wallet was missing. Vehicle did not appear to show any damage of breaking in. Contents was \$90.00, Driver's License, insurance card and Bank of America debit card which has been cancelled.	1144
1604-0049	4-29-16	1528	HOLMES	BURGLARY	1-5(b) B&E Van Sneakers \$70.00; Gold Men's Diesel watch \$100.00; Reebok sneakers \$120.00; Roommate and friend were in room with victim packing. All items were in their possession at that time. Victim looked after roommate & friend left & items were missing.	1142
1604-0050	4-30-16	1345	MCKELDIN	LOST PROPERTY	Associate (staff) reported her keys missing from CLT Room 102.	1144

1604-0051	4-30-16	1815	HALEY	BURGLARY	1-5(b) B&E IPad Pro \$400.00; HP	1142
					Laptop \$700.00; Victim left his	
					secured room for a funeral. When	
					he returned, his IPad & laptop were	
					missing. The room was still	
					secured (locked) when he returned.	
					No sign of damage or forced entry.	